5 Gangnam-dearo 107-gil, Seocho-gu, Seoul,



Tel No : +82-2-2041-2646

Fax No: +82-2-2041-2787

Special Power of Attorney

I, YoungKwang Kim of Cresyn Co., Ltd. hereby appoint Jaesoo, Jung of Cresyn Co., Ltd. to represent me to act on my behalf to do any and all of the following:

Sign on my behalf the agency, anti-drug and confidentiality cover letters and apply to FCC for the products.

The right, powers and authority in fact to exercise any and all of the rights and powers herein granted shell commence and be in full force from 03/06/2015 and continue to e effective unless specifically terminated by either party.

Dated 05/18/2015, YoungKwang Kim

Sincerely,

NAME: YoungKwang Kim TITLE: Research Engineer

1/1. Vo

Applicant: Cresyn Co., Ltd.

Address: 5 Gangnam-dearo 107-gil, Seocho-gu, Seoul, Korea